Regulations Governing the Organization of the Sport Development Advisory Committee

History of Amendment and Approval: 4th University Administration Council Meeting of 1998-Academic Year on 25-02-1999 1st University Administration Council Meeting of 2005-Academic Year on 07-10-2005 1st Sport Development Advisory Committee Meeting of 2009-Academic Year on 11-12-2009 10th University Administration Council Meeting of 2009-Academic Year (1st Semester) on 20-01-2010 1st University Administration Council Meeting of 2017-Academic Year (2nd Semester) on 22-02-2017 4th University Administration Council Meeting of 2021-Academic Year (2nd Semester) on 30-03-2022

- Article 1 The NSYSU Sport Development Advisory Committee (hereinafter the Committee) is organized to collectively consider the future development of sports of the University.
- Article 2 The member of the committee shall comprise the following:
 - Ex Officio Members: President, Senior Vice President, Vice President for Academic Affairs, Vice President for Student Affairs, Vice President for General Affairs, Chief Secretary, Chief of Human Resources, Chief of Accounting, Director of Center for Physical and Health Education, Sport Development Division Director of the Office of Student Affairs.
 - 2. Elected Members: Each college shall nominate a representative from the faculty (assistant professor or higher), the Si Wan college shall nominate two faculty (including one physical education faculty), two student representative.
- Article 3 The term of office of each member shall be two years in principle and each member is eligible for consecutive re-appointment once.
- Article 4 The functions of the Committee shall be as follows:
 - 1. Devising relevant policies;
 - 2. Discussing and investigating important charters;
 - 3. Planning development proposals;
 - 4. Discussing other relevant management and operation issues.
- Article 5 The Committee shall convene at least one meeting per semester. Interim meetings may be convened when necessary.
- Article 6 The Committee meeting shall be convened by the Vice President for Student Affairs. Other units may be invited to attend the meeting when necessary.
- Article 7 The Regulations should be practiced after being passed by the Sport Development Advisory Committee Meeting and the University Administration Council Meeting, and approved by NSYSU President. The same procedure applies for future amendments.